ASSIGNMENT

DATE f' : E’f/g‘“ £ Contract #:
ATTORNEY___/ZZ/A€ CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET
DEPT/INDEX NO. (R4 00
ate Prepared: 1-22- ?p@?ﬂj Need Date: 2-5-7
BY: o
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Department: Human Resources Name: Csac EIA
Dept. Contact: Sherril Jodar Address:
Phone #: 5597 i
Department Human Resources Phone:
Authorization:

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Human Resources

Service Requested: Review of MOU — Med Malpractice — update language to include public
entities

Contract Term: Contract/Amendment Value:

Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: X No:
Compliance verified by:

COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) L
Approved: Disapproved: Date: /25 22 BY. i

Approved: Disapproved: Date: ¥ By: (_

44

CPUNSEL

PH 4:

2

2

1D
orRROp cpuf:
07 JAN

‘J

o=

L

PLEASE FORWARD TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THANKS!

RISK MANAGEMENT: (All contracts and MOU's except boilerplate grant funding agreements)

Approved: Yes Disapproved: Date: 2-22-7 By: S. Jodar }/
Approveda, Disapproved: Date: By:
Ay
] [T=]
i
=
o

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).

Departments: ~4p - dMES 2 —
Approved: _ Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: _ Date: By:

Rewv. 12/2000 (GS-GVP)



-
Ay
A

CSAC EXCESS

A Public Agency

December 20, 2006

ACTION REQUIRED BY JUNE 30, 2007 5

=

(ow]

To: Members, Medical Malpractice Program o
From: Gina Dean, Chief Operating Officer =
Subject:  Amendment to Medical Malpractice Program MOU 'L\—:

At the meeting on December 18, 2006, the Medical Malpractice Committee approved
amendments to the Medical Malpractice Program Memorandum of Understanding
(MOU). These amendments were primarily a result of the EIA restructure to incorporate
the public entity membership, but also to clean up the document and create uniformity
with other EIA documents. The amendments to the MOU were circulated to alt
members of the Program and their county counsels for review and comment prior to the
Committee’s action, with only minor grammatical changes being recommended. For
your reference, the MOU amendments in redline and strikeout text are posted on the
ElA's website at www.csac-eia.org.

Enclosed is a clean version of the amended MOU along with two signature pages, for
execution by the members. From the ElA's standpoint, the designated representative to
the EIA has authority to sign the amended MOU on behalf of the member. However,
you may have internal procedures which require approval by your governing board even
though the amendments approved by the Committee are non-controversial in nature.

Members must execute the amended MOU by June 30, 2007. Failure to execute the

amended MOU by June 30™ will be tantamount to giving notice of withdrawal from the
Program effective October 1, 2007.

Upon execution of the amended MOU, please return one of the signed original

signature pages to our office. Please let us know if you have any questions or need
additional assistance.

Enclosures

INSURANCE AUTHORITY it ey i

LY L [ A

€30y

143d

- §ad ) B
X Y
Judtallw et

ELYERE

jis



CSAC Excess Insurance Authority Amended: Decamber 18, 2006
Medical Malpractice Program MOU

17. Complete Agreement. Except as otherwise provided herein, this
Memorandum constitutes the full and complete agreement of the members.

18. Severability. Should any provision of this Memorandum be judicially
determined to be void or unenforceable, such determination shall not affect any
remaining provision.

19. Effective Date. This Memorandum shall become effective on the date of

coverage for the member and upon approval by the Committee of any amendment,
whichever is later.

20. Execution in Counterparts. This Memorandum may be executed in several
counterparts, each of which shall be an original, all of which shall constitute but one
and the same instrument.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Memorandum as of
the date set forth below.

December 18, 2006
Dated

Dated Member Entity

Page 50of 5



CSAC Excess Insurance Authority Amended: December 18, 2006
Medical Malpractice Program MOL

17. Complete Agreement. Except as otherwise provided herein, this
Memorandum constitutes the full and complete agreement of the members.

18. Severability. Should any provision of this Memorandum be judicially
determined to be void or unenforceable, such determination shall not affect any
remaining provision.

19. Effective Date. This Memorandum shall become effective on the date of

coverage for the member and upon approval by the Committee of any amendment,
whichever is later.

20. Execution in Counterparts. This Memorandum may be executed in several
counterparts, each of which shall be an original, all of which shall constitute but one
and the same instrument.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Memorandum as of
the date set forth below.

December 18, 2006 (A e
Dated CSAC Excess Insurancs

Dated Member Entity

Page 50f 5



